AstraZeneca is committed to ensuring that the personal information it collects and uses will be treated in compliance with applicable laws and regulations. You may make a report without leaving your identity, any personal information you do provide to us, you do so voluntarily. By using this website to submit your report, you agree to the uses set out in the collection notice and this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree to these terms, you should address your query and/or allegation to your manager, local Human Resources, Legal Department or Compliance representative.

Transparency

We do not knowingly collect information from or about children. Please do not submit a report about AstraZeneca using this website if you are under 18.

We may obtain sensitive personal information about you, but only if you voluntarily provide us with this information. By providing us with this information you consent to us processing your sensitive personal data for the purposes set out in this Privacy Policy and the collection notice.

Aggregate Information

For information on this website's use of cookie and log file technology read the EthicsPoint Privacy Policy at www.ethicspoint.com.

After de-identifying data, we may use them for non-obvious purposes and/or for purposes not mentioned herein.

Access, Accuracy, Correction and Retention

After identity checks, AstraZeneca will provide you with access to your personal information within any legally binding time frame. We may charge you a small fee for such access. For information on our subject access request procedure, contact infomaster@astrazeneca.com.

We regularly review the personal information collected via this website to asses its relevance. It is our policy to only collect as much personal information as is needed to respond to your query and/or allegation. Information that is gathered, but is subsequently deemed to be excessive to the purpose, will be deleted. Within a reasonable time of it coming to our attention, we will correct any inaccurate and/or incomplete information.

Archived information will not be accessed on a continuous or routine basis, however, it will be kept until deletion in accordance with our archives and records management policies. Deleted information may still be recoverable from back-up media for a period of time.

Security

We have in place appropriate security policies that are intended to ensure, as far as reasonably possible, the integrity and confidentiality of your information. All supplier access to your personal information (under our control) is governed by written contract, which prohibits use of your personal information for any purpose other than those set out in the contract.

For more information on the security arrangements surrounding our communications with EthicsPoint and the security of your personal information while EthicsPoint processes it on our behalf, please read the EthicsPoint Privacy Policy at www.ethicspoint.com.

Personal Information Sharing

We will not share, sell, rent or lease the information you provide to us using this website.

We will share your personal information in compliance with legal and/or regulatory obligations and/or to establish, exercise or defend legal rights, or where it is in our legitimate interests to do so – e.g. to reply to non-mandatory requests for information from regulatory bodies or on the sale or merger of a business. In order to respond to your query and/or allegation we may need to share your personal information with our group Companies which may be located anywhere in the world. Once we have shared your personal information with these group Companies they are responsible for processing it in accordance with applicable local laws. All group Companies' activities are subject to AstraZeneca's Global Data Protection and Privacy Policy. For a copy email infomaster@astrazeneca.com.

We may receive information about you from other sources (such as our other group companies) which we will add to the information which we already hold about you.

International Transfers

You consent to our transferring your information to countries or jurisdictions which do not provide the same legal level of data protection as your home country. If we do make such a transfer, we will ensure that your information is appropriately protected.

Changes To This Privacy Policy

We may change this Privacy Policy from time to time. Therefore, we ask you to check this Privacy Policy occasionally to ensure that you are aware of the most recent version which will apply from the time you access this website.

Links

Links to other websites maintained by independent third parties may be available on this website. This Privacy Policy applies solely to the information collected on this website for and on behalf of AstraZeneca. We are not responsible for the privacy practices of other websites. We encourage you to be aware when you leave this website and to read the privacy policies of any website that you may visit.

Contact

If you have any feedback or questions on this Privacy Policy please send an email to infomaster@astrazeneca.com

Disputes

Any disputes over how we have used your personal information will be dealt with in accordance with the collection notice and this Privacy Policy and be subject to English law and the jurisdiction of the Courts of England and Wales.

The terms "AstraZeneca" "we" "us" and "our" are references to AstraZeneca UK Ltd. A list of AstraZeneca's group Companies is available at www.astrazeneca.com.